TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Georgia-Pacific Corporation		12/20/2005	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Murphy Company
Street Address:	2350 Prairie Road
City:	Eugene
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97402
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1670270	SELECT EUGENE	
Registration Number:	1927992	WESTERN VISTA	
Serial Number:	78108005	EUGENE HARDWOODS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (541)344-0209

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (541) 344-2174

Email: ghudsonsmith@dgnmw.com

Correspondent Name: Doyle Gartland Nelson McCleery & Wade PC

Address Line 1: 44 Club Road Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Eugene, OREGON 97401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3033-05K

TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0024

900041725

/s/ Mindy Wittkop	
2/08/2006	
_	

source=Assignment-GPtoMurphy-12-20-2005#page1.tif source=Assignment-GPtoMurphy-12-20-2005#page2.tif source=Assignment-GPtoMurphy-12-20-2005#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0025

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION, a Georgia corporation having a principal address at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to and has used the trademarks identified in attached Schedule "A" ("Trademarks"):

WHEREAS, MURPHY COMPANY, an Oregon corporation having offices at 411 West Central Avenue, Sutherlin, Oregon 97479 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement of the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to:

- (i) The Trademarks and the names, symbols, logos, designs, colors and other source identifying devices comprising the Trademarks;
- (ii) Registrations and renewals related to the Trademarks, if any, in the United States of America and throughout the world; and
- (iii) Goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and all rights and goodwill in or generated by the Trademarks;

the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, for the full life of the Trademarks as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made. This Assignment includes the right to file additional Trademark registration applications under any convention or treaty, to claim priority in such applications based upon current Trademark applications and registrations, and to sue, seek injunctive relief, and collect damages and profits for past infringement.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and comparable government authorities in other countries to transfer by assignment to Assignee the existing Trademark registrations and to issue to Assignee all new Trademark registrations hereafter granted.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the reasonable request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform other reasonable acts Assignee may require, to vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and to provide evidence to support the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document and affixed its

U.S. TM Assignment Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0026 corporate seal by the hand of its duly authorized officer on this 20th day of December, 2005.

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION ("GP") [CORPORATE SEAL] **Executive Vice-President** CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF FULTON (a (b) On this 16th of December, 2005, before me appeared Kombl. Hac who signed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he or she signed it as a free act on behalf of GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION. [NOTARIAL SEAL] MURPHY COMPANY ("Licensee") [CORPORATE SEAL] CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OREGON STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF FULTON LANG of December, 2005, before me appeared _ who signed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he or she signed it as a free act on behalf of MURPHY COMPANY. OFFICIAL SEAL BEVERLY J. FISER

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

U.S. TM Assignment Page 2 of 3

COMMISSION NO. 369637
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 28, 2007

SCHEDULE "A" Amended

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	GOODS	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
EUGENE HARDWOODS & Design	Hardwood plywood and hardwood paneling	78/108005	Pending
FIBERLAM	Hardwood plywood	Not registered	Not registered
SELECT EUGENE	Hardwood plywood	74/131802	1670270
WESTERN VISTA	Non-metal decorative wall paneling	74/586710	1927992

⁻⁻ End of Schedule A --

U.S. TM Assignment Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 02/08/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0028